# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6923237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYAN SCOTT LUTHER	09/14/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: QUIXOTIC HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address: 5013 PACIFIC HWY EAST, STE 5	
City: FIFE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98424

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62467572
Application Number:	15892259
Application Number:	16203270
Application Number:	16203279
Application Number:	16805547
Application Number:	16805552
Application Number:	16844824
Application Number:	16844832
Application Number:	17224825
Application Number:	15913612
Application Number:	16522525
Application Number:	17246273
Application Number:	62687636
Application Number:	16447459
Application Number:	17077892
Application Number:	62838891
Application Number:	16858473
Application Number:	17027532
Application Number:	63182564

PATENT REEL: 057520 FRAME: 0157

506876416

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email: erikat@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: KARL HEFTER

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 960115.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KARL A. HEFTER

SIGNATURE: /Karl A. Hefter/

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment - Luther#page1.tif

source=Assignment - Luther#page2.tif

source=Assignment - Luther#page3.tif

source=Assignment - Luther#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057520 FRAME: 0158

### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, I,

Name	Address
Ryan Scott Luther	5013 PACIFIC HWY EAST, STE 5, FIFE, WA, 98424

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address as listed above, am a joint inventor of an invention as described and claimed in the following applications (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Applications")

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
United States	62/467,572	March 6, 2017			ESTABLISHMENT AND UTILIZATION OF COGNITIVE HETEROGENEOUS MULTI-LAYER AD HOC MESH NETWORK
United States	15/892,259	February 8, 2018	10,178,509	January 8, 2019	OBJECT TRACKING USING A COGNITIVE HETEROGENEOUS AD HOC MESH NETWORK
United States	16/203,270	November 28, 2018	10,623,906	April 14, 2020	OBJECT TRACKING USING A COGNITIVE HETEROGENEOUS AD HOC MESH NETWORK
United States	16/203,279	November 28, 2018	10,609,517	March 31, 2020	OBJECT TRACKING USING A COGNITIVE HETEROGENEOUS AD HOC MESH NETWORK
United States	16/805,547	February 28, 2020	10,873,835	December 22, 2020	OBJECT TRACKING USING A COGNITIVE HETEROGENEOUS AD HOC MESH NETWORK
United States	16/805,552	February 28, 2020	10,856,111	December 1, 2020	OBJECT TRACKING USING A COGNITIVE HETEROGENEOUS AD HOC MESH NETWORK
United States	16/844,824	April 9, 2020	10,917,755	February 9, 2021	OBJECT TRACKING USING A COGNITIVE HETEROGENEOUS AD HOC MESH NETWORK

PATENT REEL: 057520 FRAME: 0159

r	·		7			
United		April 9,		May 4,	OBJECT TRACKING USING A COGNITIVE	
States	16/844,832	2020	10,999,708	2021	HETEROGENEOUS AD	
				200 30	HOC MESH NETWORK	
					ESTABLISHMENT OF	
United	17/224,825	April 7,			A COGNITIVE	
States	17/224,023	2021			HETEROGENEOUS AD	
					HOC MESH NETWORK	
United		March 6,		September	COGNITIVE	
States	15/913,612	2018	10,419,103		HETEROGENEOUS AD	
	ļ			,	HOC MESH NETWORK	
United	16/500 505	July 25,	11 012 917	May 18,	COGNITIVE HETEROGENEOUS AD	
States	16/522,525	2019	11,012,017	2021	HOC MESH NETWORK	
			10,419,103 17, 2019  11,012,817 May 18, 2021  10,836,762 November 17, 2020		COGNITIVE	
United	17/246,273	April 30,			HETEROGENEOUS AD	
States	1	2021			HOC MESH NETWORK	
Theire		Trans 20			NETWORK-CENTRIC	
United States	62/687,636	June 20, 2018			SENSOR COVERAGE	
States		2010	***************************************		MANAGEMENT	
United	and the state of t	June 20,		November	NETWORK-CENTRIC	
States	16/447,459	2019	10,836,762	ì	SENSOR COVERAGE	
			***************************************		MANAGEMENT NETTHORY CENTRALS	
United	17/077 000	October 22,			NETWORK-CENTRIC	
States	17/077,892	2020			SENSOR COVERAGE MANAGEMENT	
					SEAMLESS	
United	The state of the s	April 25,			CONNECTIVITY	
States	62/838,891	2019			UTILIZING MULTI-	
			<b>S</b>		DOMAIN SECURITY	
					SEAMLESS	
United	16/959 477	April 24,			CONNECTIVITY	
States	16/858,473	2020			UTILIZING MULTI-	
					DOMAIN SECURITY	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				OBJECT TRACKING	
United	17/027,532	September			USING COGNITIVE	
States	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	21, 2020			HETEROGENEOUS AD	
					HOC MESH NETWORK	
	The second secon				THREE- DIMENSIONAL	
United		April 20			NETWORK	
States	63/182,564	April 30, 2021			PLANNING,	
Dianes	The second secon	£ 1 € 1			EVALUATION, AND	
	A THE STATE OF THE				OPTIMIZATION	
L		L	l	L		

#### WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
QUIXOTIC HOLDINGS, LLC	5013 PACIFIC HWY EAST, STE 5, FIFE, WA, 98424

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

14 Sep 2	21		(Assignor
Date		Ryan Scott Lui	· · ·
this instru	ment of his/her own free	ř	idence that Ryan Scott Luther signed or the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date	15 Sept 2021	Signed at	Anchorage, AK, USA
Matth	ew David Perdew	-	(City, State or Country)
(N	(ame of Witness)		(Signature of Witness)

# QUIXOTIC HOLDINGS, LLC

	(Assignee Signatory Name,	Title)
	Matthew David Perdew, Co-Found	er & CEO
Date	(Signatory Signature)	,
15 Sept 2021	100	(Assignee)

Docket No. 960115.001 | Quixotic Holdings LLC Assignment - Luther.doc